To TeEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
565 Union Trust Building ~©

: = : : T AE :
New Martinsville, W. Va. vV 7 Pittsburgh, Pa.
ADDRESS P 4 COMPLETE ADDRESS
2 VA & = 5
M. P. Viells X March 28, 19:&0

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

New Martinsville, W. Va.

PROPOSED LOCATION

?

ADDRESS Proctor District
M. P. Wells Vietzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
= S . G- Well No 2
New Martinsville, Vie Vae.
ADDRESS
Eio Po YIeJ.lS ]?ar!n

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
June 20, 1938 M. P. Wells and Wife

, made by ;30

S. J. Brendel , and recorded on the_ 12th __ day

of July 1938 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book___ 524 page 439

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. -

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

Se Je. Brendel

WELL OPERATOR

565 Union Trust Buildin
STREET

14
o

of
Well Operato

Pittsburgh, Pa.
CITY OR TOWN

Address
r

09/22/2023

STATE
*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

H
@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. »bg
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 800 Uﬁaﬁoﬁ:’ﬁﬁgﬂ?'ﬂ?iﬁl NG
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

JULY 16, 19_54

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor District

ADDRESS

Wetzel

County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No. Foreign Well F-16823

ADDRESS M. P. wells Farm

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

March 31, 1952 madeby_ M. P. Wells and Alice Wells
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

,to

1st

of

, and recorded on the____—" "~ day
May, 1952

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

BooLlM_, pageL.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds

of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

e I
/4 ) oA A 0O aar 4N

i WELL OPERATOR LAND m
/\{\{)\ ] ’bIVBI‘ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT HEAT COMPANY
PO W2 Address —
3 > o
)UL\%A‘ Well Operator 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
CJED & e on o (09/22/2023
RnECE! o PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANTA
\f,)" WEeST | \;RM\“ES o STATE
i nté?.“. ﬂ . If noc 1 objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
1 the receipt ©f said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the d
orthwith iss) the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made ‘hy thé-coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

.@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRARHING CO. WET-‘2 36 '-R PERMIT NUMBER

A%b-TRe et /







TELEPHONE
GRANT 2133

; A it
SAMUEL J. BRENDEL

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNA.

Merch 14, 1940

Marie E. Griffith, Secretary
0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Madams

Under date of March 16, 1939 your office issued Permit °
No, WET=221 which granted S. J. Brendel the right to drill a well for oil
and gas on the M, P, Wells Farm in Proctor District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia, The drilling of the well was postponed and the drilling
permit expired by term. We advised your office in our letter of October
12, 1939 that Mr. Brendel proposed drilling the well at a later date,.

A new location has now been made on the Tract in question
end I am attaching a copy of the plat which was formerly filed with your
Department, You will note thereon that the new location has been staked
300% south of north and 300' west of east,

We wish to apply for a drilling permit as required by the
laws of West Virginia and would appreciate your favorable consideration
in that regard. For your information, we contemplate going forward with
the drilling of the well just as soon as the drilling permit is obtainable.

ery truly yours,
}

C. M, Whitehead

Attachment
CMW:IA

MARW”' =
WEST VG )
 DEPARTRIERT OF BRES <)

09/22/2023
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March 16, 1940

Mres Ce Me Whitehead
Care of Samuel Je Brendel
0il & Gas Properties
Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of your letter of March l4th
requesting renewal of permit Wet~221 to drill Well Ko. 1
on the M+ Ps Wells Farm, Proctor District, Vetzel County.

The blue print accompanying your letter shows
& revised location of this well and we are returning the
original tracing to have the revised location properly
shown thereons As the tracings are reproduced, the
blue print with the pencil merkings is not cleer engt
for this purpose.

Please show the revised location tied in to two
permenent landmarks and return tracing es soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISICHE

MG/am
enc=1

09/22/2023



OFFICE OF
J. M. COCHRAN

COUNTY SURVEYOR, WETZEL COUNTY
PORTERS FALLS. W. VA,

March 25th; 1940,

Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia:
Dear Sirs-:
Inclosed herewith you will find drawing and bhlue print of the

M. P. Wells, farm in Proctor District, Wetzel County, on which the S. Jd

Brindle, Company, contemplates drilline for oil and eas.
It seems that they have decided to drill their No. 2 well first.

On March 20th; 1940, we went upon the premises and checked this locatlr

in as shown on the drawing.
I had previously made this survey of the farm and checked in their No.

location. Yours very truly

S 1P AV

>

09/22/2023

m——




Formation Color Hg!(':}tor 4 Top B .ottom o?ﬂw&::r I?:‘l;ltll"‘l <y
oo 1065¢ 1080t
Slate ~ 1080* 1090t
;iEBCoal %090' ¥164'
e [ | A pPhie.
Slate 1190t 1200t B o
Lime 1200t 1230t
Red Rock 1230t 1240*
Lime 1240 1260
Sand 1260" 1275¢
Slate Dark Soft 1275t 1300
Gritty Lime White Hard 1300t 1350
Shale Gray Soft 1350t 1360*
Red Rock Red Soft 1360* 1400¢
Slate Gray Soft 1400t 1430t
éime White Hard 1430* 1460 & bar
ate Gray Hard 1460°* 149651 1488 %7 )
L. Dunkard Gray Hard 14957 1810 ‘
Lime White Hard 1510¢ 1540
Slate Dark Soft 1640t 1625¢
B. Dunkard White Hard 1625t 1650"
Lime White Soft 1650" 1650'
Sand White Soft 1680t 1780'
Lime White Soft 1700 #oov
Sand White Hard 1725¢ 1425
Slate Dark Soft 1740° 1740:
Sand White Soft 1760* 1éso
Slate Dark Soft 1820 e
Sand White Hard 1840° 1340'
Slate Dark Soft 1860! < ‘
Sand - White Soft 1875¢ g
Slate = Dark Soft 1935¢ '1935'
Lime White Hard 19501 g
Slate Dark Soft 1965¢ g
Lime - Sand Gray Hard 4 2115* 2%15'
Slate Dark Soft 2140 2%40'
Sand Dark Hard 21'60" " %" .
Skete Dark Soft 2195¢ Sl G
Lime Dark Hard 22351 geae: ‘
Big Injun San Light Hard 2235' 2495'
pre 15 = s 93 | 2568t
Slate & Shells o Aol
Piakc. Rook » iont s
Shells,Lime & ot
o | oo
ate S
" ol " 3153t / 31?2, Gas at 3 29%.3153¢ ( hOWS)
Slate | s i fas
ey Héiis ’ 3192t 3198t | 3186 - 31g9*
I 3198¢ i
| s
| i
e bt
| |
{
09/22/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

}/\51“-. et DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' 2z OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Permit No... WEL=238 oil or Gag)Well.......§E§ ................
n
: S. J. Brendel
Company-- = Casi d Used i Left i
e "56b Union Trust Bldg - Pittsburgh, Pa.. Ny | Drilling Well Packers
Farm Bachmen Heirs A i 87
B e s oo R P, G Size
Well No. 2 Elev....1318"' 16 : Kind of Packer....ccceeems
District......Erocter County. Wetzel ... 13 A
; .
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Beachner Bros. 10 320 11" All Size of
address. New Martinswille. 3% ;ﬁ'g;' 3" ' Aﬁ
Mineral rights are owned by M. P. Wells - New- . 6% = ALl Depth Set....oormmuseceeasecacenee
Address Martinsville, W.Vae 58/16. |l
?
Drilling commenced Mey 9, 1940 : 3 B190 - All Perf. toP ccceoermmenscsenncann
Drilling completed August 1, 1940 el Perf. bottom.......coeeeencems
Bkt sl A shot) Disich of ROk ... csivasitossion Liners Used Bty
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom.....covmeeececece.
................................ /10ths Merc. in Inch
Volama 190,600 - . - Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure e 1bs 40 hrs. xl 6 :
oil None 3 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.. 1164 _FEET ....INCHES
Fresh water 245 feet 248 feet 1170 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 2 st 3F feet. feet FEET INCHES......... FEET INCHES
i i
Formation Coler ng;}: x Top ‘ Bottoml g%vff'é 3:3:‘5 Remarks
Shale Soft : 14*
Soap Stone 14t ' 30t
Red Rock sor 40*
Lime 40t ' 70t
Slate 70t 100t
Lime 100t ' 150t '
Sand 180"+ 200t
Red Rock 200t 225t
Slate : 2251 2401
gzit;{y Iélm 240t ' 250* ' | Water from
" 250" 260' 245'-248°*
Lime 260" 285! ; o ga\ilsrs T
Slate 285t ' 325¢ 3 21 = /0 ‘ i
Lime 50 ' 375t ‘
Red Rock 376¢ ! 4001 .
Shale 400" 425°
Liine a26* ' 445%
Slate 445t ' 460' |
Red Rock 460t ' 485%
Slate 485* ' 500
Sand 5001 i 520° i
Slate 5207 l 540" !
Lime 540" i 560' i
Red Rock 560t 590t
Sand
590 ' gt
Slate 615' 1 g;g' i
Lime 635' i 675' t
Red Rock 675' { 690t 1
Lime & Sla'be 690' i 745¢ ‘
Red Rock 745' i 7 B
Sl 7661 25. ‘
Slate & Red Rock | - b | o
Lime /1:/ A \ L1314 1 850' 1 850 1
S]-ate 875" 1 875' 1 1
Lime A\ goor 850°* : 09/22/2023
Sand /“,\’: s b} : 990' x 910¢ :
Slate o Wimnmh =) I | e
Lime < : w0 SN
Slate s N 1 930' : 966' i
Lime 966' ; 9756¢ i
Mapletown Cpal 975, 10611
1055! 1065!? /

(Over) /\



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oF Water Found Remarks
09/22/2023
Date August 22, , 1996

APPROVED_ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COguwne

By 2R 2 .

FX LAND AGENT

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHamesToN w va



0G-10

377

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No WET-236-R Oil or Gas Well Gas
oo (KIND)
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
Conipany Casing and | Used in Left in i
Address___ 000 Union Trust Building, Pgh., Pa. Tubing Drilling Well
- M. P. Wells 60
arm Acres i
Size :
Location (waters) Kink ot Packic
Well No F-16823 Eley. 1318! 16 nd of Pac
District___Eroctor County. Wetzel 13 S o e
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of
b s G
Address 8% b
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depth set
PL72? i
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced___October 1k, 1953 3 Pert. top.
Drilling completed ___ JUly 31, 1956 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.botbom- - _
Open Flow 0 /10ths Water in 3/ 8 Inch — —
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume 6.000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
ED AT FEET INCHES
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hgt(‘:}tor Top Bottom ‘gi I‘KVE:;. ?:‘I:;l& Remarks
Clg. out tqg 2295 Schlumbergen Measurement]
Filled with stone 2295 2235
Filled with cement 2235 2200 10 3/4" Casilng set at 345'9" cemented
with 200 bag cement. Bgod return to
surface
TOTAL DEPTH: 2200
Maxton Sand 2152 2200 8 5/8" Casirg set at 1386%3" cemented
with 400 bag cement and [10 bag Gel. Nc
return.
5 1/2" Casing set at 2155'3" cemented
with 400 bag cement. No return.
15 - bags cement run from the top

365 - bags d
between 53"

between 8" and 10" Casin

f cement run
and 8" casin)

09/2]

.

from top
g.

/2023

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

‘ - L/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
ﬁ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

o= ST o9 G
permit NoN © X — 2 36K =5 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

comper g .« Ny Sear g | REEEe | osmmRd | RN
‘cmpany. S =
Addrou(\\\\'\x\s \‘_\.\7"( Q\.’\\ \'% § Size
~ 16_ Kind of Packer_______
F Imw B.“‘.—\\Q_)
a Mo \ =
Well No._\= \\n% A3 re- Size of

District%‘_hgﬁ—Countymg_ 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
, ;| B3/6
Drilling completed._—Wept}aZ_D_Q_L = o .
Date shot. Depth of shot. - Perf. -bottom —-
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in______Inch
Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

' ‘ § : ‘\\
Drillers’ Names % A LLLTTRTRY ) QU ._A‘\ )\. s
w$ —K \
N .‘ AN ‘_‘A ) R _D

Remalks k‘h\\ \\\) Q T\ \\T 10 o Ofr \




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : R 4}/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Noa_ak—_&_ Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

&
o 0

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



0G-11 . { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
£
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

A‘&‘ﬂail&_&_ Oil or Gas weﬁmge_\

(KIND)
. CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
ot RS \Q\\\"‘L §\\~\tﬂ &9 s ORILLING WELL
AN
L : Size
Address Q\\T\ slaveg™ \Q 1
16. Kind of Packer____
rerm ML N WeNs
A 13
Well NoR 10 ® 2 .3 - =
Distric&l@ o™ Countywaz e 8%
— 6% Depthget e,
Drilling commenced— \} -5 3
5 3/16.
Drilling completed____‘l’a‘b&LdeptM . N
Date shot_ Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom.—_ -
i d f.
Initial open flow_—__ /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf bottom—_—— -

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT ' Date
RRock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

EST VIRGINIA
EPT. OF MINES
>

3 B A : NV\Q\\\\\
s L 0912212023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. - . Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

7
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



g

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill.with mud and clsy from 3166' back to 3129*
Place suitable wooden plug and cement = 10¢
Fill with mud and clay - cement bridge et 2429
_ Remove 6-5/8" casing at 21l6* =
- Fill with mud and clay to 1480' - remove 8-~1/4" casing
Place a plug at casing seat
Fill with mud and clay to 1214' - cement 1164'
Fill with mud end clay to 1080' - cement coal
Fill with mud and clay to 320° place wooden plug and cement
Fill to the top with mud and clay
Erect concrete marker

WORX ORDER INTERPOSED BY THE DEPARTHENT OF MINES:

Total Depth 3198

Fill with red cley from 3198' - 3109' - 20' sbove top Ges show

Wood Flug 3109' = 3106* :

Neat Cement 3106' - 3096' = Sealing off all gas.

Continue filling with red clay from 3096' - 2245' ~ 10! below top of Big Lime.
Wood Flug 2245' - 2242¢

Yeat cement 2242' = 2232' = Sealing hole completely below s-s/e" casinge

Pull 2169' - 6-5/8" casing.

Continue as original Work Order to 1200' = 30' below Pittsburgh Coale.
Cement 1200* - 1144' - 20' ghove Pittsburgh Coal. '

Red Clay 1144°* - 1085' = 30' below Mapletown Coale

Cement 1085' ~ 1031' - 20" above Mepletown Coal.

Fill with red clay 1031' - 34Q0* - 20' below 10" casinge.

Viood Plug 341' - 338!

Cement 338" = 328" « Sealing hole below largest casing.

Red Clay 328' - to surface.

Erect marker such as is required by Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

NOTEs CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER OBLY--APPROXIMATELY FIVE GAL
WATER TO ONE SACK CEMENT. ALLOW CEMENT TO SET BEFORE CONTINUING FILLING.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above deseribed manner on the date stated m the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said

well on opposite side of this sheet.
. tmlym%%

: : / ‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this... 84hk....day

DEPARTMENT OF MINE®9/22/2023
011 and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. celSimen
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FORM 0G-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To Tae DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

M. P. Wells S. J. Brendel

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

565 Union Trust Bldg
New Martinsville, W. Va. Pittsburgh, Penne.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

February 12th 19 41

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor Distriet

ADDRESS
Wetzel County

M. P. Wells

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 2
New Martinsville, West Va.

= Fee s Bachmen Heirs Joasen

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the. . 18th day of Februery . 19.41
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due -course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘““Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

o A ¢ \':7\ Very truly yours,

- / ‘Well Operator.

wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

engineer, showing the dist & y in which the tract of land is located, the name and acﬁ mm
. the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned w g 3
" by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-256-P PrrMiT NUMBER
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. FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH GOAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES. s n ois

Y

M. P. Wells %  S. Je Brendel
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Ssghﬁigng%r‘ﬁgnéT%‘ldg
New Martinsville, West Va. Pittsburgh Penna
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Same February 12th 1941
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Procter District
ADDRESS
Seame Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No <
ADDRESS
Bachmen Heirs Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Not present
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Ss
County of ___ WETZEL
A. G. Isiminger and W. M. Ernest

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Ao Go Isiminger (S. J. Brendel)
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 12tR__day of February ,194 1 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:LGED LE";_GI %
Total Depth = 319§* Red Clay 3198¢ 3109* ([20' above top Geds Show)
3109t 3106* Woed Plug
Neat Cement | 3106* | 3096 (Sealing off gas)
Red Clay 3096 2245* (Being 10* below [tep Big Lime)
2245¢ 2242t Weod Plug
Neat Cement | 22421? 2232* (Completely sealing hele belew 6=5/8"
Red Clay 2232t 1480¢ ood Plug at Casling Seat) = 8-1/4"
b\ Red Clay 1480* | 1200t (|30* belew Pgh. (pal)
F| Cement 1200* | 1144* (|20* above Pgh. (oal)
| Red Clay 1144' | 1085' (30' below Mapletiown Cesl)
/  Cement 1085* | 1031* (20 above Mapletiown Coal)
Red Clay 1031t 341* (20* below 10" )
341t | 338t Wood Plug :
Cement 338¢ 328" (Sealing hole belew 10")
Red Clay 328! Ho Surfade
COAL SEAMS g : DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oamey  Cemented as #lbove noted Concrete marker as required
iy by 1931 Regulations
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 22nd day of
February , 194 1o

And further deponents saith not. £ ~ 09/22/2023

-

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _19tR  day of

y commission expires: i
¢ ~—~
Mu o LTS

o@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
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April 7, 1940

ms.hm,
Pittsburgh, Fermsylvenia
Deay Sirs

Perzdt WET-236 to drill Tell Nos 2 on the
Me Fo Volls Parm, Prootor Distriot, Tetsel County, is
encloseds

Duplicate permalt shall bo posted on the rige

record on the enclosed forms 00«10

Very truly yours,

Seorotory ,
OIL AND CAS DIVISION

09/22/2023
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ey : TELEPHONE
§ s GRANT 2133

SAMUEL J. BRENDEL

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNA.

A\
February 4, 1941

Marie E, Griffith, Secretary
0il & Gas Division

Bureau of Mines

Cherleston, West Virginia

Dear Madam:

Under date of April 7, 1940 your Department issued Drilling
Permit No, WET-236 to S. J. Brendel covering Well No, 2 located on the M, P, Wells
farm in Proctor District, Wetzel County, West Virginia,| The well in question was
drilled and your Department was furnished a copy of the well location, The well
produced some gas from the Gordon sand formation, but the volume has since reduced
to the point where the operation of the well is no longer profitable,

Complying with the regulations of your Department, application

if herein made for necessary plugging permit so that we mey proceed with the work
at an eerly date, Your approval of this request will be greatly appreciated,

Very truly yourj,

CMW: TA

09/22/2023
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New Location X
Dritt Deeper........
Abandonment

.39 ¢d"

Latltude i

Longitude

Company

Address@
Farm Mj 2:&%/

Tract_QlﬁAcres__éZ__ Lease No._______ |
Well (Farm) No._QZQ___SerIaI N oo |

Elevation (Spirit

(3N
(N

Engineer

Engineer’

File No. .
Date 2 20/‘93

Drawing No.
“/pepH =20

cale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON

WELL LO&ATION MAP

United states
o 62,500, lat-

“lNP!RlAL ‘I’RACING CLOTH
K& ECO.NY.
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New Location__Xlii} Joce £j;/cﬁ

Drill Deeper
Abandonment ... (]

39° 43

Latitude

Lonaitude

Company —d‘:f/' 5/4444'54/ _éal
Address CZ,Z#W% 6244

Farm _ W ﬂ ],&%/

Tract Q22 Acres_é;z__ Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__O__Lf&__Serial No._____
Elevation (Spirit Level) /Z 6 ér. %] /8%}

l/ g

Distric el
Engineer _— ;aSv Z G Z/ﬂ/f"‘/
Engincer'$/Registration No.éﬁj

File No.___

Quadrangle, _

Countyg&;é_i

Drawing No. .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS DIVISION
{ CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No.wg%é)%%

+ Denoteg\{oeé‘al’tion of well on lﬁited States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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